
2016 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   394  AA               TRIBUNE             KS 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           392  AA               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   391  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    391  AA               REISTERSTOWN        MD 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        391  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    390  AA               LODI                OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      390  AA               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
0764424  GRILL WILLIAM D      390  AA               NEGAUNEE            MI 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    388  AA               SUGARCREEK          OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   387  AA               STANTON             KY 
1314639  STEFKOVICH ADAM J    387  AA               AVELLA              PA 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      387  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         387  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
2106982  PARROTT WAYNE        386  AA               LONDON              KY 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        386  AA               OXFORD              MI 
9600324  GUINGRICH WILL R     386  AA               CELINA              OH 
9700726  ZBOROVSKY ANDREW A   386  AA               TRAFFORD            PA 
2107190  POLSON KEVIN         386  AA               GLASGOW             KY 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        386  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
8604933  TSEMENTZIS PETER C   386  AA               SMITHVILLE          ON 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J      385  AA               BINGHAMTON          NY 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   385  AA               GENEVA              OH 
8900011  ARNETT C W           385  AA               WASHINGTON          IN 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         385  AA               SADIEVILLE          KY 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        384  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1011462  PATMORE MATTHEW      384  AA               YASS NSW AUSTRALIA  AS 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      384  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    384  AA    S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       384  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        384  AA               EAST HAVEN          CT 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           384  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     383  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     382  AA               DALTON              OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         382  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
1210072  BAILEY CAMERON       382  AA               PAW PAW             WV 
1114417  OSBORN JUSTIN        382  AA    JGLD       LAWRENCEBURG        TN 
3718730  PROPER DAVID R       382  AA               PORTLAND            NY 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         381  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   381  AA               NASHVILLE           TN 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           381  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
0613651  BEAMAN JANESSA J     381  AA    LDY1       CO SPRINGS          CO 
9003188  ARMSTRONG GERALD A   381  AA    SUBV       DESTIN              FL 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        381  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      381  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       381  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        380  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        380  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         380  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       380  AA               HYATTSVILLE         MD 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   380  AA    SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
0816173  PARROTT KEITH W      380  AA               LEXINGTON           KY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          379  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        379  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        379  AA     VET       ROME                OH 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       379  AA               DOVER               OH 
4037592  KROGER MARK F        379  AA    SUBV       MANSFIELD           OH 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    379  AA               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     379  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
8702874  HUNTER CLAYBORN      378  AA    S.VT       EDDYVILLE           KY 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     378  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         378  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 



4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        378  AA     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        378  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         378  AA     JR        JEFFERSON           NC 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      378  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
1623565  KEBER ETHAN R        377  AA               DEFIANCE            OH 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       377  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      377  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     377  AA               COLUMBUS            OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    377  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
9910102  ALDRIDGE JACK        377  AA               LANDENBERG          PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             376  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       376  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     376  AA     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
8703924  ORR GARY D           376  AA    SUBV       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R      376  AA               WEST LAFAYETTE      OH 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         376  AA               CLINTON             PA 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        375  AA     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      375  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      375  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   375  AA               DALTON              OH 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        375  AA               OLEAN               NY 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     375  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
8003450  ROCCO THOMAS         374  AA               RURAL VALLEY        PA 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       374  AA               SABINA              OH 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       373  AA     VET       NILES               MI 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      373  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9900021  FREDERICKSEN PAUL    373  AA    SUBV       OREGON              OH 
9002441  PETROFF DONALD Z     373  AA    S.VT       OREGON              OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D   373  AA               SPRINGBORO          OH 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         373  AA     VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         373  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     372  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   372  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         372  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     372  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
8402436  GROSJEAN ROBERT J    372  AA    SUBV       OREGON              OH 
9600815  TARTICK GREG         372  AA               PENDLETON           NY 
9401392  DETTY ED             371  AA    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      371  AA    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        371  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      370  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         370  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     370  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    370  AA    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   370  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        369  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
4050440  PARTIN RICHARD D     369  AA    S.VT       PERRYSVILLE         OH 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        368  AA               YORK                PA 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       368  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0813551  CRINER JACK T.       367  AA     JR        COFFEEN             IL 
9912267  CARD TIM J           367  AA    SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
1114998  WATSON STEVE         367  AA               BLOWING ROCK        NC 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      367  AA    LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
0761470  TRACY MELISSA K      366  AA    LDY1       FOUNTAIN RUN        KY 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       366  AA               SONORA              KY 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         365  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    365  AA    SUBV       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0922334  ADAMS DAVE L         365  AA    SUBV       GRASS LAKE          MI 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        364  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          360  AA               JAMESTOWN           OH 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        360  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    358  AA               OKEANA              OH 
1213572  ALLPHIN TYLER        357  AA    S.JR       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
3719174  RENZONI JOHN A       357  AA               EDEN                NY 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      356  AA     VET       PALMYRA             VA 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      354  AA    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 



8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G    348  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   327  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    386  A_     JR        HAMBURG             NY 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   386  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       386  A_     JR        COPLEY              OH 
8202756  WADE MARK T          385  A_    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         383  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L      383  A_               W CARROLLTON        OH 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        383  A_     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     382  A_               MONROVIA            MD 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    381  A_    S.JR       METTER              GA 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         381  A_    SUBV       DALLAS              WV 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     380  A_     VET       PARKERSBURG         WV 
8802836  MINYO JR RICHARD J   380  A_               WOOSTER             OH 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    380  A_               BERWICK             PA 
9304510  BRUSMAN JR H DAVID   379  A_    SUBV       VANDALIA            OH 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    379  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      379  A_               PERRYSBURG          OH 
0415234  STELLA STEVE         378  A_    SUBV       TEWKSBURY           MA 
9900200  MILLER JEFFREY A     378  A_               MADISON             OH 
2504609  DULIN DAVID C        378  A_    SUBV       ANNAPOLIS           MD 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       377  A_    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
1015613  CULVER KEN S         377  A_               TAMPA               FL 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      376  A_     JR        HOWARD              OH 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     376  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         376  A_               TIPP CITY           OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       376  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8206559  LEMMONS JAMES C      375  A_     VET       MESQUITE            NV 
0316228  HAMILTON STEPHEN J   375  A_               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
1514357  PLEWKE HUNTER        375  A_     JR        ALEXANDRIA          KY 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      375  A_               SIDNEY              OH 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      374  A_     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   374  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      374  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      374  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    374  A_    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1100260  ALFREE WM E          373  A_               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          373  A_               THAMESVILLE         ON 
1210394  SUSKI OSCAR          373  A_               TWINSBURG           OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   373  A_    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      373  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    373  A_     JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
4053908  RENNER DON           372  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          372  A_               LIMA                OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      372  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    372  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
9800245  WALDOCK RON D        372  A_               ATTICA              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    372  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
9900660  KING BILL J          371  A_    SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
9805170  GIOVANNITTI JOE JR   371  A_    SUBV       VENETIA             PA 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         371  A_               COLDWATER           OH 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       371  A_               AUDUBON             PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     371  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      370  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
0924400  GRADY STEVEN M       370  A_               PLAISTOW            NH 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      370  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     370  A_               LONDON              OH 
0313936  SCOTT JOHN C         370  A_    SUBV       PARADISE            TX 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      370  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      370  A_               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A   370  A_    SUBV       HAMBURG             NY 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D    370  A_     VET       N CANTON            OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         370  A_     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     369  A_    LDY1       NEW ALBANY          IN 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         369  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        369  A_               VALLEY CITY         OH 



1016011  DEMPSEY RUSS A       369  A_               CENTERVILLE         PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       369  A_    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
1510489  FOLEY JACOB H        369  A_     JR        PARIS               KY 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   369  A_     VET       MEDINA              OH 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     369  A_    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   369  A_               PARKER              PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            369  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       368  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        368  A_    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    368  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       368  A_    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
1115427  CRINER WYATT J       368  A_    S.JR       COFFEEN             IL 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      368  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      368  A_    S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
8801145  SCHLICHTER CHRIS A   368  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       368  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      368  A_               CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       367  A_     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
1110627  COOK  DAN            367  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   367  A_               HUDSON              NH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A     367  A_    SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      367  A_    S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    367  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   367  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
8904836  HUTSON BOB           366  A_    S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
9100555  CLEM RANDY           366  A_               WILLIAMSBURG        OH 
7800034  WALKER BART J        366  A_     VET       MCMURRAY            PA 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   366  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
1213905  CHAMBERLAIN ED  J    366  A_               STRATHROY           ON 
0411252  NEWLAND WILLIAM P    366  A_               LOUISVILLE          KY 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         366  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
9104824  HART ADAM T          366  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
9910465  WHEELER RANDY A      366  A_               RACINE              OH 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   366  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      366  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    365  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         365  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      365  A_    LDY1       STOW                OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        364  A_               MARIANNA            PA 
9700506  SHEPHERD MICHAEL R   364  A_    SUBV       PROCTORVILLE        OH 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M        364  A_               MINERVA             OH 
1312075  ROMANOW BRYAN W      364  A_     JR        BRICK               NJ 
0216611  BARNEY GIZA CATHER   363  A_    LDY1       KIRKVILLE           NY 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       363  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   363  A_               SYCAMORE            OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         363  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      363  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    363  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        363  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
0516767  PANARISI GEORGE W    363  A_    SUBV       AUBURN              NY 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   363  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
0510638  KUHN LAURA B         363  A_    LDY1       CELINA              OH 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      363  A_               SEWICKLEY           PA 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       362  A_               FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
9915604  THOMPSON JEFFREY E   362  A_    SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
5003765  RANKIN RICHARD       362  A_    S.VT       WHITE PINE          TN 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    362  A_    SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
1210593  MULLINS II NORMAN    361  A_               CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        361  A_               BANGOR              PA 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      361  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
1111888  GRAY THOMAS M        361  A_               DILLONVALE          OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    361  A_     VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      361  A_    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        361  A_               BERLIN CENTER       OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         360  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        360  A_               GREENTOWN           IN 
1518058  PRIDDY CHARLES S     359  A_     JR        LOUISVILLE          KY 



0811339  MYERS GLEN E         359  A_               ANDOVER             OH 
1211462  HOLLABAUGH CURTIS    359  A_               TIDIOUTE            PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       359  A_    LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
9901579  PIGNOTTI KEN A       359  A_               VERMILION           OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       358  A_    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   358  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   358  A_     VET       STEVENSVILLE        MD 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       357  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
0310292  YORK LARRY H         357  A_    SUBV       WHITE PIGEON        MI 
1010356  BELL JEFF            357  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     357  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       357  A_     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL F      357  A_               DALLAS              TX 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     357  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
1112674  CARSON TRAVIS R      357  A_     JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
9405728  RODEBAUGH CHARLES    356  A_     VET       ADRIAN              MI 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          356  A_    LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
2701326  ALLOR KERRY J        356  A_    SUBV       ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP   MI 
9103721  DUNFORD KELLY D      356  A_               SILVER LAKE         OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    356  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        356  A_     VET       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    355  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  A_               INDIANA             PA 
0810295  WISNIEWSKI ALEX T    355  A_     VET       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     353  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES T      353  A_               VAN WERT            OH 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    353  A_    LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    352  A_    SUBV       GUILFORD            IN 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A       351  A_               ASHLAND             OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      350  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      350  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      349  A_     VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       349  A_    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       349  A_    S.VT       EAST CHINA          MI 
1312636  SCHEIDEGGER DUSTIN   347  A_               ST BALTIMORE        OH 
1010396  WITHROW SCOTT        346  A_               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         345  A_    S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       345  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        343  A_    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       337  A_     VET       BIDWELL             OH 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       337  A_    SUBV       CRESTVIEW HILLS     KY 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      336  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
9504425  BATEMAN BRUCE        325  A_               SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     319  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     380  B      JR        MARENGO             OH 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       380  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
8500359  KENNY JOHN P         378  B                PITTSBURGH          PA 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         378  B     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          377  B                RIVERSIDE           OH 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       375  B                CANTON              PA 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      375  B      VET       ROCHESTER           IN 
9103330  COX KENNETH R        375  B                OXFORD              NC 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   374  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P   374  B                CONTINENTAL         OH 
4024952  GILLIAM FRED         374  B                PLAIN CITY          OH 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       373  B                MILFORD             DE 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W       373  B                EWING               KY 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     372  B      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         371  B                NORTHFIELD          OH 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          371  B                OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   371  B                CANDOR              NY 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         371  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    370  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       369  B                BILLERICA           MA 
1519835  KUNKLE CHUCK C       369  B                TARRS               PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       369  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 



0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   369  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0312478  HILL JR ROBERT M     368  B                FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
3719170  RENZONI JOHN L       368  B     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       368  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        367  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
1620033  SCHANDEL DAKOTA L    367  B      JR        GNADENHUTTEN        OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       367  B                PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
1825868  MCCAMMON JIM         366  B                FARMERSBURG         IN 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      366  B      VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  B     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
9200599  MACHAMER TONY L      366  B                DUNCAN FALLS        OH 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          365  B     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        365  B     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        365  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
0515094  CAMP DANIEL M        365  B                NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      364  B                MEDINA              OH 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     364  B     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       364  B                LANCASTER           OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    363  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
1212456  MILLER ERIN          363  B     S.JR       GAHANNA             OH 
1214605  FIEBELKORN JEFF A    362  B                CELINA              OH 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          362  B     S.VT       WESTERVILLE         OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          362  B      JR        SABINA              OH 
9006707  CANZIAN CHRISTIAN    361  B                NEW KENSINGTON      PA 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    361  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      361  B                TEMPERANCE          MI 
0113767  FACCHIN MAURO T      360  B                LONDON              ON 
8001033  GENTILE CARL D       360  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         359  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    359  B      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
5601886  LILLEY LARRY         358  B     SUBV       MOUNDSVILLE         WV 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   357  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
0765512  HANNAH ERIN N        357  B     LDY1       LONDON              ON 
9704441  HEATH JOHN F         357  B                BINGHAMTON          NY 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    357  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    357  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
7911477  CALDWELL JAMIE       356  B     SUBV       KIPPEN              ON 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        355  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
9302286  TAYLOR SCOTT         355  B                EDISON              OH 
1111567  WRIGHT LARRY L       355  B                LANCASTER           OH 
1111578  HOTT ALVIN R         355  B                WOOSTER             OH 
0816820  SLIKER GREGORY M     355  B     SUBV       MENTOR              OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     355  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1625288  PLEWKE SCOTT         354  B                ALEXANDRIA          KY 
0510040  HOLZER KEITH D       354  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        353  B                GROVE CITY          PA 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    353  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          353  B                LANCASTER           OH 
1310902  GALAY DAVID C        353  B                MINERVA             OH 
0113566  ERTER MICHAEL A      352  B                MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    352  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1419181  SMITH JR DAVID       352  B                MT SAVAGE           MD 
0922947  BARBER JEFFERSON T   351  B                JACKSON             MI 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        351  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0114086  KERR JAMES L         351  B      VET       HASTINGS            NE 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   351  B                OAKLAND             MD 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    350  B                EDISON              OH 
0516139  BRISTOL JR WALTER    350  B      VET       WILMINGTON          MA 
0211716  OTTE MICHAEL P       350  B                Mt. Brydges         ON 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         350  B     SUBV       S NEW BERLIN        NY 
1214374  HARDIE JIM M         350  B     SUBV       GRANTON             ON 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       350  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           349  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
9405587  HAYDEN B KEVIN       349  B                ST PETERSBURG       FL 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   348  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   347  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   346  B      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 



2514040  SPIERING JR ANTON    345  B     S.VT       GREENSBORA          MD 
0111235  LOVELL R BRUCE       344  B     S.VT       HOBART              IN 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       342  B     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
0210440  CROWELL THOMAS W     341  B                CICERO              NY 
0511583  OLECHNA LARRY C      340  B                AFTON               NY 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         338  B                BROOKVILLE          OH 
1300877  HOFKA AIMEE S        337  B     LDY1       PIERPONT            OH 
1625338  GAJOCH JOHN J        334  B                WILLINGTON          OH 
 
9004525  MILLER RICK A        370  C     SUBV       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
1011249  LONG GUY R           368  C      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
8706955  CLEVENGER E BRUCE    363  C      VET       WINCHESTER          VA 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     363  C     SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      362  C                POLAND              OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        362  C                LOWELL              MA 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   361  C      VET       CANFIELD            OH 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        361  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   360  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      360  C     JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
0611280  CRUMP RODNEY R       359  C                PARIS               KY 
1623745  SOUTHER MILLER       359  C      JR        CRITTENDEN          KY 
1518129  ELLIS DANNY R        358  C      VET       PROCTORVILLE        OH 
9600289  CLEMONS THOMAS M     358  C      VET       DRYRIDGE            KY 
1519191  KING PAUL A          357  C                GROVE CITY          PA 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       357  C                VALLEY CITY         OH 
8704945  GAJOCH III RAY J     355  C                MEDINA              OH 
0920104  FORTUNE TED R        354  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R      353  C     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
3717034  NICHOLS EDWARD G     351  C                BINGHAMTON          NY 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          350  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     350  C      VET       CRESTLINE           OH 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    348  C                CANTON              PA 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      347  C                BUCYRUS             OH 
9204158  PORTWOOD CHARLES M   347  C      VET       CRITTENDEN          KY 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          347  C     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        347  C      VET       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       347  C      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       345  C      VET       CARLISLE            PA 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        345  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
1510762  HIPWELL CHRIS        345  C                SARVER              PA 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      344  C     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        343  C     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
1416675  PILCH LOUIS D        341  C      VET       SALEM               OH 
1213621  CLAYTON ANDY T       339  C     SUBV       HENDERSON           NC 
0924671  HEIMANN MIKE         338  C                MT VERNON           OH 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     336  C                STETSON             ME 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    336  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      336  C                NEVADA              OH 
8704959  DEAL STEVE R         335  C                PETROLIA            PA 
8902834  BOLDT JON C          335  C     SUBV       CANTON              OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      334  C      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   334  C                GRANVILLE           OH 
0413906  FORBY JR GEORGE W    327  C                CENTERBURG          OH 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        327  C     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
9800083  WISE JOHN D          325  C                COLUMBUS            OH 
9201675  KNIGHT VERGIL G      324  C                UNION               KY 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    319  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        301  C      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          380  D     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      359  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
8202972  PUTZ DAN R           359  D                Sagamore Hills      OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     358  D     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    352  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
9002654  GREENE BRIAN K       352  D                MIFFLINBURG         PA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      350  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
1624305  OPFERBECK DEREK L    350  D                ALLEGANY            NY 



1623890  TSEMENTZIS ANASTAS   350  D      JR        SMITHVILLE          ON 
0310620  WILLIAMS PHIL        349  D                CORTLAND            OH 
1510926  RUSSELL JERRY A      348  D                PIQUA               OH 
8404829  NEYMAN JAMES A       345  D                VOLANT              PA 
4212640  ROTONDO TONY         344  D     S.VT       MISSISSAUGA         ON 
9913954  STRABAVY THOMAS J    344  D                HAMMOND             IN 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       343  D     SUBV       YORK                SC 
1620732  SIDERS ABIGAIL M     342  D     JGLD       JACKSON             OH 
1114250  HELLER JACQUELINE    341  D     LDY1       BEDFORD             MA 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       341  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
0613724  KUHN MARK S          341  D     SUBV       CELINA              OH 
8701764  SNIVELY NOREEN F     339  D     LDY2       RAVENNA             OH 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       333  D     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
9704974  HARRIS JR RICHARD    325  D     S.VT       DENTON              TX 
1623666  KOPYCINSKI TYLER     323  D     S.JR       CENTERBURG          OH 
1626938  SPARKS JEFF          323  D                MARENGO             OH 
0811984  OMAN STEVEN B        322  D                NEWPORT NEWS        VA 
1624656  CORSO MYRON          318  D                MINERVA             OH 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        317  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      316  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
9105649  GROOMS JERRY O       316  D                PEEBLES             OH 
1510077  ALLPHIN GARY S       308  D                INDEPENDENCE        KY 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       304  D     LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        303  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
1624430  LEHMAN CODY L        287  D     S.JR       LARUE               OH 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     276  D      VET       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        384  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    384  AA    S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    381  A_    S.JR       METTER              GA 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          380  D     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     376  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         371  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        368  A_    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
1115427  CRINER WYATT J       368  A_    S.JR       COFFEEN             IL 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      367  A_    S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        365  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        365  B     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     364  B     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1212456  MILLER ERIN          363  B     S.JR       GAHANNA             OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    361  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      359  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
1213572  ALLPHIN TYLER        357  AA    S.JR       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R      353  C     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    352  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1211683  DAVIS JR KERRY       349  A_    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
1623666  KOPYCINSKI TYLER     323  D     S.JR       CENTERBURG          OH 
1624430  LEHMAN CODY L        287  D     S.JR       LARUE               OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   386  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       386  A_     JR        COPLEY              OH 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    386  A_     JR        HAMBURG             NY 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     380  B      JR        MARENGO             OH 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    379  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         378  AA     JR        JEFFERSON           NC 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      376  A_     JR        HOWARD              OH 
1514357  PLEWKE HUNTER        375  A_     JR        ALEXANDRIA          KY 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      373  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    373  A_     JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1510489  FOLEY JACOB H        369  A_     JR        PARIS               KY 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   367  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 



0813551  CRINER JACK T.       367  AA     JR        COFFEEN             IL 
1620033  SCHANDEL DAKOTA L    367  B      JR        GNADENHUTTEN        OH 
1312075  ROMANOW BRYAN W      364  A_     JR        BRICK               NJ 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         363  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1111902  PERRILL J M          362  B      JR        SABINA              OH 
1623745  SOUTHER MILLER       359  C      JR        CRITTENDEN          KY 
1518058  PRIDDY CHARLES S     359  A_     JR        LOUISVILLE          KY 
1112674  CARSON TRAVIS R      357  A_     JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
1623890  TSEMENTZIS ANASTAS   350  D      JR        SMITHVILLE          ON 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       347  C      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    336  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
1510333  MALIN JAMES M        301  C      JR        LEXINGTON           KY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      384  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
1114417  OSBORN JUSTIN        382  AA    JGLD       LAWRENCEBURG        TN 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         381  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        380  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         378  B     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         378  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      377  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     375  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   369  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      360  C     JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
1620732  SIDERS ABIGAIL M     342  D     JGLD       JACKSON             OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         387  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      387  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8202756  WADE MARK T          385  A_    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         382  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
9003188  ARMSTRONG GERALD A   381  AA    SUBV       DESTIN              FL 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         381  A_    SUBV       DALLAS              WV 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      381  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           381  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   380  AA    SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         380  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
9304510  BRUSMAN JR H DAVID   379  A_    SUBV       VANDALIA            OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        379  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
4037592  KROGER MARK F        379  AA    SUBV       MANSFIELD           OH 
0415234  STELLA STEVE         378  A_    SUBV       TEWKSBURY           MA 
2504609  DULIN DAVID C        378  A_    SUBV       ANNAPOLIS           MD 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       376  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8703924  ORR GARY D           376  AA    SUBV       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   374  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   374  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
9900021  FREDERICKSEN PAUL    373  AA    SUBV       OREGON              OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   373  A_    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
8402436  GROSJEAN ROBERT J    372  AA    SUBV       OREGON              OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         372  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
9401392  DETTY ED             371  AA    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9805170  GIOVANNITTI JOE JR   371  A_    SUBV       VENETIA             PA 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      371  AA    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
9900660  KING BILL J          371  A_    SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      370  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    370  AA    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    370  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
0313936  SCOTT JOHN C         370  A_    SUBV       PARADISE            TX 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   370  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      370  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A   370  A_    SUBV       HAMBURG             NY 
9004525  MILLER RICK A        370  C     SUBV       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     369  A_    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
9200289  NEYER JOE            369  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 



8801145  SCHLICHTER CHRIS A   368  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       368  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A     367  A_    SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
1110627  COOK  DAN            367  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
9912267  CARD TIM J           367  AA    SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   366  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          365  B     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    365  AA    SUBV       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         365  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
0922334  ADAMS DAVE L         365  AA    SUBV       GRASS LAKE          MI 
9700506  SHEPHERD MICHAEL R   364  A_    SUBV       PROCTORVILLE        OH 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     363  C     SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    363  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   363  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
0516767  PANARISI GEORGE W    363  A_    SUBV       AUBURN              NY 
9915604  THOMPSON JEFFREY E   362  A_    SUBV       WILMINGTON          OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    362  A_    SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        361  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       358  A_    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     358  D     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
5601886  LILLEY LARRY         358  B     SUBV       MOUNDSVILLE         WV 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   357  B     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
0310292  YORK LARRY H         357  A_    SUBV       WHITE PIGEON        MI 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     357  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
2701326  ALLOR KERRY J        356  A_    SUBV       ST CLAIR TOWNSHIP   MI 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    356  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
7911477  CALDWELL JAMIE       356  B     SUBV       KIPPEN              ON 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    355  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0816820  SLIKER GREGORY M     355  B     SUBV       MENTOR              OH 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      354  AA    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 
0510040  HOLZER KEITH D       354  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    352  A_    SUBV       GUILFORD            IN 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      350  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
1214374  HARDIE JIM M         350  B     SUBV       GRANTON             ON 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         350  B     SUBV       S NEW BERLIN        NY 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G    348  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          347  C     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       343  D     SUBV       YORK                SC 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        343  C     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
0613724  KUHN MARK S          341  D     SUBV       CELINA              OH 
1213621  CLAYTON ANDY T       339  C     SUBV       HENDERSON           NC 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       337  A_    SUBV       CRESTVIEW HILLS     KY 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      336  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
8902834  BOLDT JON C          335  C     SUBV       CANTON              OH 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   327  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     319  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        386  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         383  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        383  A_     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        381  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
5600989  DOWLER DARRELL G     380  A_     VET       PARKERSBURG         WV 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        380  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        379  AA     VET       ROME                OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          379  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        378  AA     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     376  AA     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       376  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8206559  LEMMONS JAMES C      375  A_     VET       MESQUITE            NV 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      375  B      VET       ROCHESTER           IN 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        375  AA     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      374  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      374  A_     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         373  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       373  AA     VET       NILES               MI 



7911557  WATKINS MARK         373  AA     VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     372  B      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    372  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   372  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
4053908  RENNER DON           372  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     372  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        371  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      370  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D    370  A_     VET       N CANTON            OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         370  A_     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       369  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   369  A_     VET       MEDINA              OH 
1011249  LONG GUY R           368  C      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       367  A_     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      366  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         366  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      366  B      VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
7800034  WALKER BART J        366  A_     VET       MCMURRAY            PA 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         365  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        363  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       363  A_     VET       LONDON              ON 
8706955  CLEVENGER E BRUCE    363  C      VET       WINCHESTER          VA 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   361  C      VET       CANFIELD            OH 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      361  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    361  A_     VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         360  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    359  B      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   358  A_     VET       STEVENSVILLE        MD 
9600289  CLEMONS THOMAS M     358  C      VET       DRYRIDGE            KY 
1518129  ELLIS DANNY R        358  C      VET       PROCTORVILLE        OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       357  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       357  A_     VET       CLAYTON             NC 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        356  A_     VET       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
9405728  RODEBAUGH CHARLES    356  A_     VET       ADRIAN              MI 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      356  AA     VET       PALMYRA             VA 
0810295  WISNIEWSKI ALEX T    355  A_     VET       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
0920104  FORTUNE TED R        354  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    352  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
0114086  KERR JAMES L         351  B      VET       HASTINGS            NE 
0516139  BRISTOL JR WALTER    350  B      VET       WILMINGTON          MA 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     350  C      VET       CRESTLINE           OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      349  A_     VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   348  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9204158  PORTWOOD CHARLES M   347  C      VET       CRITTENDEN          KY 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        347  C      VET       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   346  B      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        345  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       345  C      VET       CARLISLE            PA 
1416675  PILCH LOUIS D        341  C      VET       SALEM               OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       337  A_     VET       BIDWELL             OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      334  C      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      316  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     276  D      VET       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     383  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       381  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       380  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
8702874  HUNTER CLAYBORN      378  AA    S.VT       EDDYVILLE           KY 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       377  A_    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       377  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
3509580  OHYE KAY             376  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      375  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    374  A_    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
9002441  PETROFF DONALD Z     373  AA    S.VT       OREGON              OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      372  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 



4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     370  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         370  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      370  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
4050440  PARTIN RICHARD D     369  AA    S.VT       PERRYSVILLE         OH 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       369  A_    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         369  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       368  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
3719170  RENZONI JOHN L       368  B     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       368  A_    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      368  A_    S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       368  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        367  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   366  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
8904836  HUTSON BOB           366  A_    S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    363  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      363  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
5003765  RANKIN RICHARD       362  A_    S.VT       WHITE PINE          TN 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          362  B     S.VT       WESTERVILLE         OH 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      361  A_    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
8001033  GENTILE CARL D       360  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   358  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     353  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    353  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          350  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       350  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       349  A_    S.VT       EAST CHINA          MI 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         345  A_    S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
2514040  SPIERING JR ANTON    345  B     S.VT       GREENSBORA          MD 
0111235  LOVELL R BRUCE       344  B     S.VT       HOBART              IN 
4212640  ROTONDO TONY         344  D     S.VT       MISSISSAUGA         ON 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      344  C     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       342  B     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       333  D     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
9704974  HARRIS JR RICHARD    325  D     S.VT       DENTON              TX 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        317  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
 

LADY 1 
 
0613651  BEAMAN JANESSA J     381  AA    LDY1       CO SPRINGS          CO 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    377  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      374  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    372  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     372  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     369  A_    LDY1       NEW ALBANY          IN 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    368  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      367  AA    LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
0761470  TRACY MELISSA K      366  AA    LDY1       FOUNTAIN RUN        KY 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  B     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      365  A_    LDY1       STOW                OH 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    365  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0216611  BARNEY GIZA CATHER   363  A_    LDY1       KIRKVILLE           NY 
0510638  KUHN LAURA B         363  A_    LDY1       CELINA              OH 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         359  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       359  A_    LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
0765512  HANNAH ERIN N        357  B     LDY1       LONDON              ON 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          356  A_    LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     355  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       345  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        343  A_    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       341  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1114250  HELLER JACQUELINE    341  D     LDY1       BEDFORD             MA 
1300877  HOFKA AIMEE S        337  B     LDY1       PIERPONT            OH 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        327  C     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       304  D     LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
 

LADY 2 



 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      375  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      368  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        360  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   360  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    357  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        355  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    353  A_    LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        351  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      350  D     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      350  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8701764  SNIVELY NOREEN F     339  D     LDY2       RAVENNA             OH 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    319  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        303  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
 


